Incident Statement: (Describe the incident completely, e.g., the circumstances and cause of incident, and the nature

and extent of physical harm, etc, identifying interventions attempted, outcome for the individual with MR/DD, and responsible party(ies). Attach additional sheets, if necessary) CONSUMER NAME: LAUREN DATE OF INCIDENT: 6/22/99 COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES WAS INFORMED THAT A NURSE AT ABILITIES FIRST FOUNDATION WAS PHYSICALLY AND VERBALLY ABUSIVE TO LAUREN. A POLICE REPORT WAS FILED WITH LAW ENFORCEMENT. THIS CASE IS CURRENTLY UNDER INVESTIGATION.

Page 2 of 2

CONSUMER NAME: LAUREN	DATE OF INCIDENT: 6/22/99
THE NURSE ACCUSED OF PHYSICA	AL AND VERBAL ABUSE TO LAUREN, WAS
DISCHARGED FROM HER POSITION	N. SHE ALSO IS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR
RE-HIRE. MIDDLETOWN POLICE C	COULD NOT SUBSTANTIATE THIS CASE AND
THEREFORE, THIS CASE HAS BEEN	N CLOSED.
Simme Herdin 10-20	99 Multha (Jugella)0-: Supervisor, Signature of MUI Reviewer Da
Signature of MUI Reviewer Date	Supervisor, Signature of MUI Reviewer Da

Ohio Department of Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities County Board of Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities

CBMR/DD INCIDENT REPORT (ITS)

		17	Client No.		Client 1	Name	e (Last, First, Middle, S	Surne	ame)			Gender
incident No.	County BUTLER		Short 110:				LAUREN					M/F
Client Social Securi			Client Da	ate of Birth (mm/d	d/yyyy)	Fac	ility No.		Facility Name ABILITIES FIRST FO	UND	ATION	
Street Address						City			State OH	Zip	Code 450)44
Silect Addiess	10 Timber Trail l	Drive				 	Middletown	(Cirale				e One)
Incident Type (Che	ck One)	1	Incident Date	(mm/dd/yyyy)		Ju	cident Time Known?		: AM/PM			
☑A - Individual	🗆 B - Group		6/22/99				Y/(N)		Alleged Perpetrator	Name		
MUI Reviewer Ass	igned		Victim?			^	lieged Perpetrator?		CAROL J. SCHAUER		•	
JIMMIE HARDIN			Ć) N			Y/N	T		`	Diebto C	ode Violation
Is the Alleged Perp	etrator	Allege	d Perpetrator'	Soc. Sec. No. (If	SL Provid	ler)	Neglect?	İ	Attempted Suicide?		_	
SL Service Provide	a? (Y)N		480 2 11 1				□ Yes		□ Yes Abuse Category: (Ch			7 Yes
Type of Incident A - Early Inter B - School C - Adult Prog D - Communit E - Residence F - Other: Notification: (C) A - Local Lav B - ODMR/D C - CDHS Ch Children D - Relative E - Legal Gut F - Other:	vention grain by Employment heck All Applic Venforcement Office of Licuidren's Protect Services Bure	able) Agency	 	☐ B - Mental ☐ C - Hospital Origin of Life (Check One) ☐ A - Advers ☐ B - Failure	in in it is	Medical version of the	tion Room Reaction: nedication ation scribed dietary dical treatment		A - Physical B - Sexual C - Theft D - Fraud Ceath Category: (Charles of Charles of Charles of Check All Application of C - Inability to proceed of C - Charles of Charles of C - Charles of C - Carrier of C - Charles of C - Carrier o	ults: ndivi the it to vide action	dual (s) ndividual e services n: (Check	
Administrative A (Check All App Gr A - Staff susp Gr B - Staff term C - Other admin D No admin Signature of Mi	licable) ended inated inistrative actions istrative actions	ons taken	©/OI - 0 □ OC - 0 □ CL - 1	t Review Status: Open - Informati Open - Informati Incident Case Cla Signature, Sur Page 1	on Pendi ion Comp oscd	elete Ell	1/15/9°) Ji Reviewer / Date		Date Case Closed (n			

Incident Statement: (Describe the incident completely, e.g., the circumstances and cause of incident, and the nature and extent of physical harm, etc, identifying interventions attempted, outcome for the individual with MR/DD, and responsible party(ies). Attach additional sheets, if necessary)					
CONSUMER NAME: LAUREN	DATE OF INCIDENT: 6/22/99				
COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES WAS IN	FORMED THAT A NURSE AT				
ABILITIES FIRST FOUNDATION WAS PHY	SICALLY AND VERBALLY ABUSIVE				
TO LAUREN. A POLICE REPORT WAS FILE	ED WITH LAW ENFORCEMENT. THIS				
CASE IS CURRENTLY UNDER INVESTIGATION	TION.				
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O				
	•				

Page 2 of 2

08/25/99 FRI 13:57 FAX 15134231717 ABILITIES FIRST 4002 INCIDENT REPORT MAJOR UNUSUAL (check appropriate line)
Resident Name: Law en Party for pepart Home Facility: Doty Hus.
Resident Name:
Date: 6/2.2/59 Time: 1-9 a.m. p.m. Shift: 210
Location: Home School Workshop Outing Other:
Describe nature and extent of the incident in detail: Uters Cassely lepended that
ATS's reported book ve bal & physical abuse occurs
do Laure Questa, right when the huse and Schovery
worked, su attacked withers Atokenests.
Signature of Person Witnessing the Incident/Title
<u>Supervisor Staff Use</u>
Incident Reported
Date: 6/24/99 Time: 8-39 a.m. p.m Reported By: 1/elisa Casala
Emergency Information
911 Called Yes No If yes, what time? a.m. p.m.
Was resident transported? Yes No If yes: Location Time a.m. p.m.
Was resident admitted to the Hospital?YesV_No
Reported to (or N/A)
911 Operator Name or No Date/Time
Attending Physician (As needed)
Parent/Guardian Date/Time 6/24/89 939/6 Administrator on Call 101 616 616 616 616 616 616 616 616 616
Administrator on Call Jen Gales Date/Time 624/19 83/P
11 11 6 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 10 miles of the state of the
Case Management (only if MUI) less batter boundary part into or or or of the Apon Wheeler or or of the or or of the Apon Physician's Response
Date: a.m. p.m. Orders given:
Describe any additional pertinent information:
·
Supervisor's Signature Tiple Size Date 654/89
Routing (Initial/Date)
Nursing Manager 4 / 4/99 Residential Director 1/2/1/99 Executive Director
Social Services 1) 4/25/99 Juman Rights Comm. / Medical Director/
Comments
Rev. 4/

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

WITNESS STATEMENT

	יי נוים	, ,	4 400			
<u>, , 1</u>	M) Tuesa		0 9:00 pm	1	Lada:	
				10 th	nurse Ca	
<u> </u>	Brenda	4	lew and			
<u>`````````````````````````````````````</u>	Muson Could	£ 80 € V	Ken and	LIXXE 7	nometar &	10000 to 11
~	- Xialahan		Jamen	COCON CAR	anding the	re Allich
	Just 4.		would tak	o The d	- act con	Was a
	nool pa	4	Colenga, in	<u> </u>	10000 1 1 1 50	SIPLE
-	<u>two</u> erfel	STO	p. Ske wa	only yel	1 at Jain	<u>lm) </u>
	and tol	1 here	p. She well	grunding	her teet	1.
******					·	
	and for	alithe	Manson J	cledait I	all the m	enget-
	Shift	nue	11:00 pm	cayso Co	sof was	Still-
-	Iherl	p.f.	11:00 pm	301	waited to	Kiffeet
	illenacy	ACYC	y who have	J. O. Jan la -	23-99,	
		<u> </u>	V			
PAN-A7	-	<u>: </u>				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		_			6	2499
3.44.V/	· ************************************					kuff Stauce
						19:15 pm
_						<u> </u>
_						
		<u> </u>				·
Si	gnature			Date	Tim	e
					•	
Re	ev. 4/99					

WITNESS STATEMENT

6	Bren	do Bailer	was	Marking	on Jua	up wide 0+7:00 +
Lighter >	Cares	Han Milane W	an 1) an	عامرة لتلوط	la on ho	40 101do-0+7:00 1
() ~\U\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	77	was arin	ding he	n teath	Carof 11	Gent over
ites ho	ns aad	(trank) lion	head	202 cl 5/100	<u> </u>	ind o she
did to	kot 2 d	tion of them	SXIR LL	eat ID (10/0) 10/0	<u>le 000 d </u>
4.1.	Y	Maria nama	unam St.	noted ann	aclima hu	u teeth opeum
Const	(1000) - 1	e Ised tuber	Synmo	r and this	ed ito s	Hove it ion
hea. In	Buth.	he did that	about	I do 8 lin	nen. She	dold her
4 1 . 1	1 1 '	المدانا مسلما	Described D	114 h20 10	ר מתלסטו ו	Y VULCO ALCOY
	^ \	a	Λ		a - 600 B	~ ~ ~ !\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
inean	on 9 d	d pat say	amythu	ng that n	ight wa	o because
Cano	f was	n that righ	4 Itill	7/200 must	rin I le	t.
		~				
					^	NI 1000
					June	24, 1999 La Bailey
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Trem	Ja Barran
**************************************					1,	1 0116 0 m
				Thou	uaa Wul	Humat 9:15 pm
				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
<u> </u>				W4		
, 						
				Deta		Time
Signature				Date		r iiiro

Rev. 4/99

06/25/99 FRI 13:58 FAX	15134231717 ABILITIES FIRST	1 <u>4</u> 005
(171 22 CX	hune, The nure on de	th.
, Hart the	Wittle and about her	.0
SCD FA	- 11 the table	
JOK CHIPT	Coll son House	
Stylene	age page Nucle sh	e sayed
Call O pays	e Dinich over and ou	le v
again	W	
ン		
	···	- Journal -
	Sherred around goo	
	Comes voca comments	.**
	**	
	** n*_	*
•	and the same of th	
	microsophic Control	
	- Andrews and the second secon	
- Andrews and		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
athentu	ner 6-24-99	9:20
Signature	Date	Time

Rev. 4/99

on June 22, 1999 I DonnABust Don't Rember If I helped out on Lauren freding I couldn't been doing something elsethat wight when steve and LORI + Shelf LAURAN ORINE'S their teeth she screams at them. or tells us to put them in their Room, she tells them to stop, They Reep on grindin their theeth, she Tells Lauren she is a Devil Baby Mas she is mean. It told her that * wasn't vice she is so mean to Causen, Lauren Cavit Welp 12 How she acts she acts like that when freeding comes, one day she told her that she don't need to be Feed. I heard her say that that wasn't very vice, I told her that sneweeds her Food

DonnA Bust

Ohio Department of Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities County Board of Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities

. 41

CRMR/DD INCIDENT REPORT (ITS)

Incident No. County Client N		Client No.		Client i	Varr	e (Last, First, Middle, t	Surne	ime)			Gender	
	BUTLER						LAUREN					M/E
Client Social Security	y No.	<u> </u>	Client I	Date of Birth (mm/d	d/yyyy)	Fac	llity No.		Facility Name ABILITIES FIRST FO	UND	ATION	A COLORANIA MARIANIA
Street Address	cet Address 4710 Timber Trail Drive					City Middletown			State OH	Zip Code 45044		044
Incident Type (Check One) Incident Date (inm/dd/yyyy)			. ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Incident Time Known?			Incident Time (00:00)	(Cîre	le One)		
MA-Individual	B - Group		6/22/99				Y/(B)			:	AM/P	M
MUI Roviewor Assig	med		Viotim?			A	lleged Perpetrator?		Alleged Perpetrator	Vaine		(STAFF/W
JIMMIE HARDIN			Ŏ	Ŋи			Y/N			(AROL	J. SCHAVER
Is the Alleged Perpet SL Service Provider	N (E)	Alleg	ed Perpatrator	s Soc. Sec. No. (If S	SL Provide	r)	Neglect?	,	Attempted Suicide?		•	Code Violations
D - Relative D - Logal Guard F - Other:	ention Employment ck All Application Inforcement A Office of Lice iren's Protection Gervices Bures lian	able) Agency ensure ive Ser au 025582	vices/	Perpetrator's Re (Check One) D. A. Family B. Staff C. Volunteer D. Peer E. Client F. Unknown Health Treatme A. Hospitali Treatmen B. Mental H. C. Hospital I. Origin of Life I. (Check One) C. A. Adverse: D. B. Failure to C. Failure to	nt: (Chec zation/Mo at Facility calth Inst Emergence Threatening	k Odeodica ituti iy R ng R o ma dica reso	ne) al on com caction: dication ion ribed dictary cal treatment	Abuse Category: (Check All Applicable) A - Physical B - Sexual C - Theft D - Fraud Death Category: (Check One) A - Natural B - Suicide C - Homicide D - Accident Pire or Damage Results: (Check All Applicable) A - Injury to the Individual (s) B - Relocation of the Individual (s) C - Inability to provide services Law Enforcement Action: (Check One) A - Arrest B - Charges pressed C - Criminal conviction D - Incarceration			. (3)	
MUI Case File Check Air Appril A - Staff suspend B - Staff termina C - Other admini	iole) led ted strative action	ıs take:	□ OC - O □ CL - In	pen - Information pen - Information cident Case Close	i Complet			Da	te Case Closed (mm	/dd/ <u>)</u>	ууу)	
D No administr	freh	Date	15/99	Mitty Super	Mall	ADI	7/15/9°) Reviewer/Date		the incident substant Yes □ No	iatet	!:	

DMR - 1121 (8/97)

WITNESS STATEMENT FORM



STATE vs.	CASE NO.
Statement of Canol Schauer	Address 4935 'D' Woodnalge De Apt
AGE: 47 DOB: 10/20/51 SEX:	Female ss#:
EMPLOYER'S NAME: abeliaces from	Address
PHONE NUMBER: (Residence)	(Business) 4235801
Statement taken by Net B. Reese	Date: 7-16-99 Time: 11.304
D came to work abo	ut 5:15 and cotrepout
from aleria. After re	crewing report & rivent
and checked on everyo	ne on beoth order of The
building. approx 69 40	le p D was purquit
Guing The twins Their	
tube feedings so that	The twin + Blowcell
Could get There baths.	approv 430 I darked my
med pass which took	until about 9º During
The ned pass on the	
unusual noise + a sked i	what The moise was +
wasteld by Donna That	it was equinding
hor deeth I believe the	at I carre to some
mohen after asking if sl	re could possibly be in
pain on discompat and	I had Donne help me gue
heigher meds. During Th	e med pass Donna & Cheryl
were working on the girls	soide + I was asked
John / cf B wanted to/	going to beed houses
INITIALS CAR	0 0

at that time I stated whenever They were ready I would feed housen. During That teme I got The Dupplies together + began to beed hauren I crsked for Cherif to naese hauren up (buch/head) so that she would be in an upright posdin burns how much haven seems to like herrich & That she seemed to miso the attention that he gove her when he worked. I gave housen her meds Then The tube feeding of pedisone the feeding I checked around her mickey pite early after that I unsed the feebing + them out the Depince ento The Garbare along with the glastic stage Prion to feeling hadren I had to reducet away know The door because he was opening it up. after freden Lauren I proceeded to finish The med receiving tube feedings to making ourse That were They were all going the time I had made 2-3 attempts in setting to take his mids (Usually) Bah for help but no me was around when Just Into his noom) The just him his neds he had nis hands to his pace and I couldn't get him to move them so Up him & redurned back to the known first time I was in The ROOM & noted! to have a draper out he wasn't puppose to Se wearing a diapulatending because of dearing it apart 80 & removed the draper. Office The second on thurd attempt & binally got to take his meds. Offer that essentially the med pass was over & cleaned up affer myself. Proceeded to goodalk to fake a self-making dure that housen was out of the wic

and was letting to run. Shoutly a four That
hauren was neder med per Brenda to her
wie and was taken over to the girls
Side I was busy with wheat ever papertion
Side Suas being with the same papers
ete That I had left to do + the order were doing
their last nounds about 1040 Kin came indo
work, & gave her report + then I left for
The ellering - Cop
I have read this statement consisting of 3 page(s), and I
understand it and it is true.
This statement was completed at 185 AM., on the 16 day of
July , 19 9 9 .
WITNESS Det Parky Fleese
WITNESS Signature of person giving
voluntary statement

02

7273817

...is committed to providing comprehensive services and quality care to help children and adults with special needs put their "Abilities First".

Abilities First Foundation

In Robert B. Gardner Center

FAXSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

Date:	10/19/99
Time:	4504
To: Name	Joan
Firm	
Address	
-	
FAX#	
Phone #	
From: Name	
Firm	Doty House Residential Abilities First Foundation
City FAX#	Middletown, Ohio 45044 (513) 727-3817 Phone # (513) 423-5808 (Nursing Station)
	Pages, Including Cover Sheet
Message:	Don't give to Jimmy untess he ses not to misplace them i
Promi	ses not to misplace them i
,	



In The Robert B. Gardner Center 4710 Timber Trail Drive, Middletown, Ohio 45044-9912 513-423-9496/Fax 513-423-1717 http://www.middletown.com/abilities.htm

> Celebrating 40 Years of Loving Care 1958-1998

July 8, 1999

Carol Schauer 4935 'D' Woodridge Drive Middletown, OH 45044

Dear Carol,

I have left several messages at your home asking you to contact me. Since you have not done so, after you left me a note stating that you would, I am now writing this to you.

There were allegations made about your care toward a resident. Since the nature of the allegations were severe I have discharged you from Abilities First Foundation/Doty House Residential and you will not be eligible for re-hire. Due to the serious nature of the allegations, an MUI was made out and Community Support Services was brought in to investigate. Currently the investigation continues. If you wish more information on this matter please contact Community Support Services at 1-513-867-5914.

Regretfully.

Terl Bisele, Nursing Manager



Discovering Abilities

P.O. Box 376 Mason, Obio 45040 (515) 459-7928-

ABILITIES FIRST FOUNDATION

DATE

6/30/99

TO:

'JIM HARDIN

7273817

CC:

DENNIS GRANT & KAREN SMITH

FROM:

TERI

RE:

INCIDENT

After the alleged incident was reported to me on Thursday 6/24/99, I noted that Carol Schauer was not on the schedule. I called her home twice, leaving messages to call me. I am in receipt of a note from Carol stating that she has a hectic schedule this week and will be out of town over the holiday weekend and will get in touch with me when she returns. I wish to give her the opportunity to speak to these allegations. Let me know what else I can do.

UNUSUAL INCIDENT REPORT FORM DATE: 6-25-99 Time p.m/ REPORT TAKEN BY: CLIENT NAME: Zawren ADDRESS: Center, Indicate Bldg #) _____, AGENCY/FACILITY: Welter 1St REPORTED BY: Duny skles . HE/SHE WAS NOTIFIED BY: THAT INCIDENT OCCURRED. STAFF INVOLVED: OTHERS NOTIFIED: Law Enforcement If so, by whom: If so, by whom: BCHS - CSB When: BCHS - APS
ODMRDD - CSS
ODMRDD - Licensure

If so, by whom:

If so, by whom:

If so, by whom: When: When: 6-28-DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT: 6-22-99 Circle One: MUI) UI-H LOCATION OF INCIDENT: White 1St Carul Showers -> was discharged bast will no longer part of four no he hire
E PRIOR UI/MUI'S: Sett before come tack an as need bases

To Laran his harm done not appropriate DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT: Stiff Reported



UNUSUAL INCIDENT REPORT FORM

DATE: 6/22/99 Time: a.m./p.m. REPORT TAKEN BY:
CLIENT NAME: Jouren S.C.:
ADDRESS: abilities 1St Joundation
(If Fairfield Center, Indicate Bldg #)
REPORTED BY: Jerri de Essier, AGENCY/FACILITY: Chilitie 15t
PHONE: HE/SHE WAS NOTIFIED BY:
THAT INCIDENT OCCURRED.
STAFF INVOLVED:
OTHERS NOTIFIED: Law Enforcement BCHS - CSB BCHS - APS ODMRDD - CSS ODMRDD - Licensure If so, by whom: When:
DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT: 6/22/99
LOCATION OF INCIDENT: Chilities 1st foundation circle One: MUI UI-H UI
SEE PRIOR UI/MUI'S:
DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT: Sty regarted a Nurse (Carol) was
DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT: Stay regarted a Nurse (Carol) was Shipically & Unbally abusine to Lauren. See written Statements attached
Statements alloched

INITIALS ______

at that sime(s) stated whenever They were ready I would feed housen. During That teme of The Dupplies together + began to feed hauren Dasked for Chery to raise housen up (buch/head so that she would be in an upright posdion burns this teme there was conversallow in regarding mat she seemed to misosthe attention that he gove her when he worked. It gave houren her medsother The trabe feeding of pedisone then her wader blush about for Fisher with the feeding of checked around her mickey pite to see it it required any oint due to being rashe early reflew that unsed the fubing & they out the Depince ento The Garbare along with the glastic stage. I reon to feeder hadren Dhad to tiedilect away from the door be cause he was opening it up after fredery Lauren Dorocecul to finish The med puso & Checked on The & cleents That were They were all going to wing the time () had made 2-3 attempts in Cetting help but no me was around when Dwent loto his noom) The Just him his neds he had his hands to his has and & couldn't get him to move them so Up him & returned back to The room To first time I was in The ROOM (B) noted R to have a diaper on the wasn't puppose to be wearing a diapulatending because of fearing The second on hund attempt & finally got to take his meds. Office that essentially The med posso was over & Dichaned up affer myself. Proceeded to go dolk to kake a dall making sure that housen was out of the wic

and was letting to run. Shoutly a four That
haven was in Edurard per Brenda As her
wie and was raken over to the girls
side Dues bery with whatever papersonk
grate That & had left to do of the arder were doing
Then last nounds about 1040 Kim came was
work, Dawe her report + then Dleft for
The evening - co
I have read this statement consisting ofpage(s), and I
understand it and it is true.
This statement was completed at $1/35$ AM., on the $1/6$ day of 1999
WITNESS Temmes Hersin Carol Dehauer
Signature of person giving voluntary statement

"ON-CALL" LOG
Butler CBMR./DD Community Support Services

Initia	-	3					
Note:	9						
Provider	Dot! Hark			•			, ,
Informant & Phone	Chrish Perfers	1		,	·		
Incident Summary	Spoke whose RN	Pride 22/99 Fide 25 25/99	Shake Jamen Whise She was Orsheep on Will.	Christing her feet of inching her feet MS Shur then	Syrry Wy Led Prelend Mer from gruncling Nex reeth.	not infam DA persons untill the evening.	
Name of Person	dawen	,					
US Madi Other	-						
Keport Melhod FAX Interoffice							
Phone	\times						
Time	134 915						
Date	Inc/a						

(OTE: Completed "On-Call Log" forms must be disseminated to ervice Coordinators on the next working day.

Date: (9/25/94

WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

STATE vs.	CASE NO.
Statement of	Address
AGE: DOB:	SEX: SS#:
EMPLOYER'S NAME:	Address
PHONE NUMBER: (Residence) _	(Business)
Statement taken by	Date:Time:
She Hickey	Date:
Caral Scho	wer 423-4151 Monday 3-7 Zues 7p74
	Lone by 800 Aued/Then off Dri 3-11
	-

INITIALS ____

BUTLER COUNTY HOARD OF MENTAL RETARDATION AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

- 1) LOCATION CODE
- A. Hospital
- B. In Office
- C. Residential Fac/Home
- D. Place of Employ/Day Prog/School
- E. Transport of Client
- F. Other

- 2) CONTACT CODE
- G. With Individual
- H. With Individual/Phone
- I. With Essential Other
- J. With Essential Other/Phone
- K. Written

- 3) SERVICE CODE
- L. Needs Assessment
- M. Crisis Intervention
- N. Information/Referral
- o. v.r.R.
- P. Service Monitoring
- Q. Service Coordinating
- 4) SERV NEEDS CODE
- R. Housing/Placement
- S. Interpersonal
- T. Monitoring
- U. Comprehensive Evaluation
- V, U.I.R. Follow-up
- W. Crisis Resolution
- X. Other
- Y. Team Meeting

SERVICE PERIOD: 08/01/99 - 08/31/99

PRIMARY DIAG CODE: 03190

NAME

LAUREN

(1599)

MEDICAID

CASE MANAGER:

DATE: \$\frac{y-31-99}{0}\$

DATE START END 1 2 3 4 UNITS

CASE/PROGRESS NOTES

CM

08/17/99 01:21:00 01:48:00 B J O V

Recieved call from Dennis Grant of Abilities 1st re the status of the case JHJ on Lauren and the nurse, Carol. Updated him re Detective Reese intention. informed him that CSS would call detective Reese and get back with him. Called detective Reese re the Taskforce decision. He stated they felt in the absence of hard physical evidence ie bruises ect they would not pursue the case. He stated he plan to ask Carol to take a polygraph test but could not schedule it before Monday when the tester get's back from vacation. Called Dennis and informed him of this conversation.

CONTRACT #0900010

BUTLER COUNTY BOARD OF MENTAL RETARDATION AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

- 1) LOCATION CODE
- A. Hospital
- B. In Office
- C. Residential Fac/Home
- D. Place of Employ/Day Prog/School
- E. Transport of Client
- F. Other

- 2) CONTACT CODE
- G. With Individual
- H. With Individual/Phone
- I. With Essential Other
- J. With Essential Other/Phone
- K. Written

- 3) SERVICE CODE
- L. Needs Assessment
- M. Crisis Intervention
- N. Information/Referral
- o. U.I.R.
- P. Service Monitoring
- Q. Service Coordinating
- 4) SERV NEEDS CODE
- R. Housing/Placement
- 8. Interpersonal
- T. Monitoring
- U. Comprehensive Evaluation
- V. U.I.R. Follow-up
- W. Crisis Resolution
- X. Other
- Y. Team Meeting

BERVICE PERIOD: 07/01/99 - 07/31/99 FRIMARY DIAG CODE: 03190

NAME: LAUREN (1599) MEDICAID #

DOB: CASE MANAGER: January DIAG CODE: 03190

DATE: Z-31-97

DATE START END 1 2 3 4 UNITS CASE/PROGRESS NOTES CM

07/21/99 08:00:00 09:12:00 F I O V

Meeting with detective Reese to review the witnesses statement concerning JHJ the alleged physical and verbal abuse of Lauren. All in order. Some question still not answered is statement of LPN conflict with statements of the witnesses. This and other concerns not relivant to the allegations. Detective Reese stated again that he didn't think this case would be proscuted because he didn't see any criminal activity and CSS agreed. He stated he would present the case to the taskforce at 11:00am today. He would keep CSS informed. Requested he contact and update him on current status of this case.

BUTLER COUNTY BOARD OF MENTAL RETARDATION AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

- CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 4) SERV NERDS CODE 2) CONTACT CODE 3) BERVICE CODE 1) LOCATION CODE G. With Individual L. Needs Assessment R. Housing/Placement A. Hospital B. Interpersonal H. With Individual/Phone M. Crisis Intervention B. In Office 🦠 N. Information/Referral T. Monitoring C. Residential Fac/Home I. With Essential Other D. Place of Employ/Day J. With Essential Other/Phone 0. U.I.R. U. Comprehensive Evaluation V. U.I.R. Follow-up. Prog/School K. Written P. Service Monitoring Q. Service Coordinating W. Crisis Resolution E. Transport of Client X. Other: F: Other Y. Team Meeting SERVICE PERIOD: 07/01/99 - 07/31/99 PRIMARY DIAG CODE: 03190 MEDICATO I CASE MANAGER CASE/PROGRESS NOTES UNITE Interviewed Carol Schauer at the Middletown P.D. re allegations concerning UHJ 07/16/99 09:15:00 01:00:00 P she and Lauren. Carol denied all allegation and offered to take a polygraph test to prove her innocent. See written statement for details of Carol's response to the allegation. In her verbal statrement she mention that Donna Bush was assisting her while feeding Lauren. Detective Reese and CSS was not aware that Donna existed. Took a break and called Terry at doty house re Donna being on duty on the 22nd. She confirmed She was there and agreed to have her do a statement and be aviable for interview on Monday. Detective Reese and CSs discussed the interview and Carol's willinesses to take the test. He stated there was no original act and he could justify giving her the test. We will meet at doty house on Monday to conclude this case.
- Returned call to Terf, DON at doty house. She stated she had the statement JHJ 07/20/99 01:40:00 01:49:00 from donna and was preparing to fax it down. Explained that CSS and detective Reese would be there today to interview Donna and could pick up her statement at that time. She stated that Donna didn't see anything on the date in question but wrote about a lot of things she saw in the past. Informed her that the past would not be apipplicable for this incident but would be important in determining if Carol is being truthful in her verbal and written statement.
- Interviewed staff at Abilities First with detective Reese, The primary 07/20/99 02:20:00 04:55:00 F purpose was to get a visual of the area then interview staff to determined where each of them were when they made their observations. Once this was done detective Reese was able to understand the statements better is men side and women side and why some observations were made on the men side and others on the woman side. At the conclusion of this session detective Reese and I agreed to meet in his office tomorrow at 8:00am to review the statement and all other evidence.

CONTRACT #0900010

1) LOCATION CODE

A. Hospital

BUTLER COUNTY BOARD OF MENTAL RETARDATION AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

2) CONTACT CODE

G. With Individual

D. Place Pro	dential Face of Employ og/School sport of Cl	//Day	I. J.	Wit: Wit: Wri	h Es h Es tten	sent:		N. Information/Referral T. Monitoring er/Phone O. U.I.R. U. Comprehensive Evaluation P. Service Monitoring V. U.I.R. Follow-up Q. Service Coordinating W. Crisis Resolution X. Other Y. Team Meeting	
SERVICE I	PERIOD: 07/	/01/99 - O		/99	99)		PRIM MEDIC	REY DIAG CODE: 03190	
DATE	START	END	1	2	3	4	UNITS		CM
07/01/99	12:08:00	12:30:00	В	J	0	V	1	Returned call to Lauren's father. He was very concerned about the incident involving Lauren and the nurse, Carol at doty house. He wanted child abuse charges filed against the nurse. He also expressed concern about Lauren's level of care. Informed him that CSS would file a report with Middletown FD but not sure if the would investigate or if the case would be proscuted. He wanted to know if he could file a civil suite against doty house. Spoke with Peggy she said he could file charges on Lauren's behalf. Called Keith and informed him of conversation with Mr.	. ЈНЈ
07/07/99	03:00:00	04:00:00	P	I	0	v	4	Meeting at Middletown P.D. to file report of physical and verbal abuse with detective Fred Shoemaker. He was not in so left information with secentary and asked he call CSS.	JHJ
07/08/99	11:30:00	12:40:00	F	ı	0	v	5	Attempted to see detective Fred Shoemaker of the Middletown P.D. to discussed information left for him on 7/8/99. Not in will try again.	JHJ '
07/09/99	09:50:00	10:00:00	B	J	o	v	1	Returned call to Laurel re her conversation with her the status of this case is report filed with Middletown P.D. but has not talked with the detective assigned to case. Explained that should police decide not to investigate case or to prosecute CSS would have to close this case.	JHJ
07/12/99	08:30:00	10:00:00	F	r	o	v	б	Meeting with Detective Bobby Reese re the allegation of physical and verbal abuse of Lauren. Called Doty House to get the SS # and D.O.B of the accused, Carol Schauer. Detective Reese called Carol. Not in, left massage on machine for her to call him. He stated he would set up a meeting and call CSs. Asked what would happened if she didn't call today. He stated he would turn the case over to the task force. In any case he would keep CSS	:

informed.

3) SERVICE CODE

L. Needs Assessment

4) SERV NEEDS CODE

R. Housing/Placement